PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Envirogen, Inc.	07/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.
Street Address:	4171 Essen Lane
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5814514
Patent Number:	6303366
Patent Number:	6524842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2253870999

Email: russel.primeaux@keanmiller.com

Correspondent Name: Russel O. Primeaux
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513
Address Line 2: Kean Miller

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15147-10031ENVIRO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russel O. Primeaux

Total Attachments: 2

source=Envirogen US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0924 120.00 5814514

501250323 RI

source=Envirogen US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Envirogen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 4100 Quakerbridge Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following issued patents with in the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office:

Letters Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
5,814,514	Biodegradation of Gasoline Oxygenates	9/29/1998
6,303,366	Biodegradation of Gasoline Oxygenates	10/16/2001
6,524,842	Biodegradation of Gasoline Oxygenates	2/25/2003

Whereas, Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 4171 Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the patents in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional patents, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign

1933703_1.DOC

PATENT EL: 024767 FRAME: 0926 countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign patents to which such patents are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 7 day of July , 2010, at Barran Rouse,	ac. LA
--	--------

Name: George Bevan

Title: President

State of Louisiana

Parish of East Baton Rouge

Before me personally appeared said George Bevan who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of _______, 2010.

Seal

(Notary Public)
Printed Name: Kanoace C. Cozecozy

Bar/Notary No.: 22401

My Commission Expires: 4

1933703_1.DOC

REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 08/02/2010